PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/19/1991

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian J. Briddell	06/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADCO Products, Inc.
Street Address:	4401 Page Avenue
City:	Michigan Center
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49254

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5385772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)475-4754

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-229-7000

Email: sneeley@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stacia A. Neeley

Address Line 1: 333 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 92417-00020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacia A. Neeley

Total Attachments: 2

source=5385772 - Briddell#page1.tif source=5385772 - Briddell#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023129 FRAME: 0535 5385772

CH \$40.00 5

500943122

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors, Manuel Slovinsky, Jeffrey R. Tarizzo, Dennis K. Fisher, and Brian J. Briddell ("Assignors") have made an invention entitled "Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive Systems with Filler" for which a patent has been issued on January 31, 1995 as Patent Number 5,385,772; and

WHEREAS, ADCO Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 4401 Page Avenue, Michigan Center, Michigan 49254 (referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and issued patent with an effective date of assignment as of February 19, 1991; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, improvements and patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignors, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent which is listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon; and Assignors' hereby agree to sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignors and Assignors' personal representative or other legal successor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this agreement to be executed this 22 day of June, 2009.

Bv.

Name:	Manuel Slovinsky	
By:		
Name:	Jeffrey R. Tarizzo	
By:		:
	Dennis K. Fisher	
By: C	Brian Brida	
Name	Brian J. Belddell	

EXHIBIT A

Title of Invention Patent Number	
Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive Systems with 5,385,772	
Filler	

166677363-17864